The Department of Water Resources has determined that the following basins do not meet the criteria of Water Code § 10933
for providing sufficient information to demonstrate seasonal and long-term trends in groundwater elevations. Pursuant to
California Water Code Section 10933.7(a), counties and groundwater management agencies in unmonitored basins may be
ineligible for water grants and loans administered by the State.

Unmonitored High and Medium Priority Groundwater Basins

Basin Number
1-1

2-1
2-2.01
2-9.04
3-12
3-13
3-4.01
3-4.02
3-4.04
3-4.05
3-4.06
3-4.09
3-4.10
3-8

3-9
4-11.01
5-21.59
5-21.62
5-21.64
5-21.65
5-21.66
5-22.01
5-22.03
5-22.04
5-22.05
5-22.06
5-22.07
5-22.11
5-22.13
5-22.14
5-22.15
5-22.16
5-27
5-28
5-4
6-44
7-21.01
7-24
8-9
9-15
9-4

9-6

9-7

Notes:

Basin Name

SMITH RIVER PLAIN
PETALUMA VALLEY
NAPA-SONOMA VALLEY
SANTA CLARA VALLEY
SANTA MARIA
CUYAMA VALLEY
SALINAS VALLEY
SALINAS VALLEY
SALINAS VALLEY
SALINAS VALLEY
SALINAS VALLEY
SALINAS VALLEY
SALINAS VALLEY

LOS OSOS VALLEY

SAN LUIS OBISPO VALLEY

COASTAL PLAIN OF LOS ANGELES

SACRAMENTO VALLEY
SACRAMENTO VALLEY
SACRAMENTO VALLEY
SACRAMENTO VALLEY
SACRAMENTO VALLEY
SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY
SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY
SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY
SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY
SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY
SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY
SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY
SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY
SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY
SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY
SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY
CUMMINGS VALLEY
TEHACHAPI VALLEY WEST
BIG VALLEY
ANTELOPE VALLEY
COACHELLA VALLEY
BORREGO VALLEY
BEAR VALLEY

SAN DIEGO RIVER VALLEY

SANTA MARGARITA VALLEY

CAHUILLA VALLEY
SAN LUIS REY VALLEY

Subbasin Name

NAPA VALLEY
EAST BAY PLAIN

180/400 FOOT AQUIFER
EAST SIDE AQUIFER
FOREBAY AQUIFER
UPPER VALLEY AQUIFER
PASO ROBLES AREA
LANGLEY AREA

CORRAL DE TIERRA AREA

SANTA MONICA
EAST BUTTE
SUTTER

NORTH AMERICAN
SOUTH AMERICAN
SOLANO

EASTERN SAN JOAQUIN
TURLOCK

MERCED
CHOWCHILLA
MADERA
DELTA-MENDOTA
KAWEAH

TULE

KERN COUNTY
TRACY
COSUMNES

INDIO

Priority
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
High
Medium
High
High
Medium
Medium
High
Medium
Medium
High
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
High
High
Medium
High
High
High
High
High
High
High
High
High
Medium
Medium
High
Medium
Medium
High
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium
Medium

Status (as of 07/23/2014)
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Partially Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Partially Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Partially Unmonitored
Partially Unmonitored
Partially Unmonitored
Partially Unmonitored
Partially Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Partially Unmonitored
Partially Unmonitored
Partially Unmonitored
Partially Unmonitored
Partially Unmonitored
Partially Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Partially Unmonitored
Partially Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored
Fully Unmonitored

"Partially Unmonitored" indicates a portion of a basin has a designated monitoring entity and is actively monitored in the
CASGEM Program, but the remainder of the basin is unmonitored.

References:

CASGEM Online System - http://www.water.ca.gov/groundwater/casgem/
CASGEM Basin Prioritization - http://www.water.ca.gov/groundwater/casgem/basin_prioritization.cfm

Data current as of July 23, 2014, and subject to change without notice.
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